





ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION ITANAGAR

BEFORE THE COURT OF SHRI RINCHEN DORJEE, STATE CHIEF INFORMATION COMMISSIONER

No.APIC-356/2022

Dated, Itanagar the 2nd April, 2024

An Appeal Under Section 19(3) RTI Act, 2005

Appellant:

Shri Nabam Tapak, Lekhi Village, Near Iconic Dealer, PO/PS Nirjuli, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh.PIN-791109

Vs

Respondent: Shri Eto Ete, the SPIO –cum-DDSE, Govt. of A.P., Tezu, Lohit District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791120.

ORDER

This is an appeal under Section 19(3) of RTI Act, 2005 received from Shri NabamTapak, Lekhi Village, Near Iconic Dealer, PO/PS Nirjuli, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh for non-furnishing of information by The PIO-cum-Dy State Project Director, Govt. of A.P., SAMAGRA SHIKSHA / ISSE ,RMSA, Itanagar, P/Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh as sought by the Appellant under section 6(1) of RTI Act, 2005 on 07/03/2022 regarding the details of appointment orders of PTI & PTI Grade-II, PTT, PET, PRT, TGT.

The 10th hearing is held today on 2nd April, 2024. Shri Eto Ete, the SPIO –cum-DDSE, Govt. of A.P., Tezu, Lohit District, Arunachal Pradesh is found absent. The Appellant Shri Nabam Tapak is present. The Appellant informed the commission that the PIO has furnished all the information and expressed his satisfaction. The Appellant has appealed the commission to dispose of the case.

Therefore, the case is hereby disposed of.

Sd/-

(Rinchen Dorjee) State Chief Information Commissioner Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission <u>Itanagar</u> Dated, Itanagar the Y April, 2024

Memo No.APIC-356/2022/1422 Copy to:

1. Computer Programmer, APIC, Itanagar, to upload in APIC Website.

2. Case file.

Registrar /Dy. Registrar Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission <u>Itanagar</u> Deputy Registrar Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission







ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION ITANAGAR

BEFORE THE COURT OF SHRI RINCHEN DORJEE, STATE CHIEF INFORMATION COMMISSIONER

No.APIC-356/2022

Dated, Itanagar the 2nd April, 2024

An Appeal Under Section 19(3) RTI Act, 2005

Appellant:

t: Shri Nabam Tapak, Lekhi Village, Near Iconic Dealer, PO/PS Nirjuli, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh.PIN-791109

Vs

Respondent: Shri Beri Son, the SPIO –cum-DDSE, Govt. of A.P., Anjaw District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-792104

<u>ORDER</u>

This is an appeal under Section 19(3) of RTI Act, 2005 received from Shri NabamTapak, Lekhi Village, Near Iconic Dealer, PO/PS Nirjuli, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh for non-furnishing of information by The PIO-cum-Dy State Project Director, Govt. of A.P., SAMAGRA SHIKSHA / ISSE ,RMSA, Itanagar, P/Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh as sought by the Appellant under section 6(1) of RTI Act, 2005 on 07/03/2022 regarding the details of appointment orders of PTI & PTI Grade-II, PTT, PET, PRT, TGT.

The 10th hearing is held today on 2nd April, 2024. Shri Beri Son, the PIO –cum-DDSE Anjaw District is absent. The Appellant Shri Nabam Tapak is present. The Appellant after the hearing informed the commission through telephone call that the PIO has furnished all the information and expressed his satisfaction. The Appellant has appealed the commission to dispose of the case.

Therefore, the case is hereby disposed of.

Sd/-

(Rinchen Dorjee) State Chief Information Commissioner Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission <u>Itanagar</u> Dated, Itanagar the April, 2024

11422 Memo No.APIC-356/2022 Copy to:

Computer Programmer, APIC, Itanagar, to upload in APIC Website.
Case file.

Registrar /Dy. Registrar trai Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission







ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION ITANAGAR

BEFORE THE COURT OF SHRI RINCHEN DORJEE, STATE CHIEF INFORMATION COMMISSIONER

No.APIC-356/2022

Dated, Itanagar the 2nd April, 2024

An Appeal Under Section 19(3) RTI Act, 2005

Appellant:

Shri NabamTapak, Lekhi Village, Near Iconic Dealer, PO/PS Nirjuli, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh.PIN-791109

Vs

Respondent: Shri Duken Kato, the SPIO-cum-DDSE, Govt. of A.P., Aalo, West Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791001.

ORDER

This is an appeal under Section 19(3) of RTI Act, 2005 received from Shri Nabam Tapak, Lekhi Village, Near Iconic Dealer, PO/PS Nirjuli, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh for nonfurnishing of information by The PIO-cum-Dy State Project Director, Govt. of A.P., SAMAGRA SHIKSHA / ISSE ,RMSA, Itanagar, P/Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh as sought by the Appellant under section 6(1) of RTI Act, 2005 on 07/03/2022 regarding the details of appointment orders of PTI & PTI Grade-II, PTT, PET, PRT, TGT.

The 10th hearing is held today on 2nd April, 2024. Shri Duken Kato, the SPIO-cum-DDSE, Govt. of A.P., Aalo, West Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh and the Appellant Shri Nabam Tapak are present. The PIO furnished remaining information to the appellant during the hearing. The Appellant received the information from the PIO. After going through the information the appellant expressed his satisfaction and appealed the commission to dispose of the case.

Therefore, the case is hereby disposed of.

Sd/-

(Rinchen Dorjee) State Chief Information Commissioner Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission <u>Itanagar</u> Dated, Itanagar the Y April, 2024

Memo No.APIC-356/2022/1422 Copy to:

1. Computer Programmer, APIC, Itanagar, to upload in APIC Website.

2. Case file.

Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission